| | CORY B. WRIDE MEMORIAL HIGHWAY |
|---------|--|
| | 2014 GENERAL SESSION |
| | STATE OF UTAH |
| | Chief Sponsor: Mark B. Madsen |
| | House Sponsor: |
| L | ONG TITLE |
| G | eneral Description: |
| | This bill modifies the Designation of State Highways Act by designating the Cory B. |
| W | ride Memorial Highway. |
| Hi | ighlighted Provisions: |
| | This bill: |
| | designates Route 73 from Route 68 westerly to the Tooele County line as the Cory |
| В. | Wride Memorial Highway; and |
| | requires the Department of Transportation to make the designation of this highway |
| on | future state highway maps. |
| M | oney Appropriated in this Bill: |
| | None |
| O | ther Special Clauses: |
| | None |
| Ut | tah Code Sections Affected: |
| E | NACTS: |
| | 72-4-214 , Utah Code Annotated 1953 |
| = Be | 72-4-214, Utah Code Annotated 1953 e it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah: |
| | 1. Section 72-4-214 is enacted to read: |



27

72-4-214. Cory B. Wride Memorial Highway

S.B. 234 02-24-14 5:55 AM

| 28 | (1) There is established the Cory B. Wride Memorial Highway composed of the |
|----|---|
| 29 | existing Route 73 from Route 68 westerly to the Tooele County line. |
| 30 | (2) In addition to other official designations, the Department of Transportation shall |
| 31 | designate the portions of the highway identified in Subsection (1) as the Cory B. Wride |
| 32 | Memorial Highway on future state highway maps. |

Legislative Review Note as of 2-21-14 5:49 PM

Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel